

APR 27 2023

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

10:53

April 26, 2023

(1)

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 198.2023

CORRIGENDUM TO ITEM NO. 18 OF RM 179, S. 2023 "2023 CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (CARAA) MEET"

To: Assistant Regional Director Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs/OICs of RO Functional Divisions All others concerned

1. This is to correct Item No. 18 of RM 179, s. 2023 to "Coaches, chaperons, trainers, delegation officials, officiating officials, and members of the TWG who will render services during weekends and holidays shall be entitled to Service Credits and/or Compensatory Overtime Credits based on the actual services rendered during the **2023 CARAA Meet**".

2. Immediate and widest dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

ESTELA P. LEON - CARIÑO EdD, CESO III

Director IV/Regional Director

For the Regional Director:

B. CASTILLO, CESO V Director II / Assistant Regional Director

ESSD/ehm

